American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Saturday, August 19, 2017

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24007
24010
24009
24008
24004

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20021
20020
20019
20018
20055
20050
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20012
20010
20008
20007
20006
20004
20001
20033
20032
20031
20029
20028
20017

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16026

16041
16035
16032
16031

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

24 #of dogs 5

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

20 #of dogs 24
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Roxie, Brittany, Sarah Camire

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

16 #ofdogs 28
Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16030 AXB
16029 B
16028 AXB
16027 AXB
16025 AXB
16024 AXB
16023 B
16022 AXB
16016 AXB
16014 AXB
16011 AXB
16010 AXB
16009 B
16007 AXB
16006 AXB
16005 B
16004 AXB
16001 AXB
16036 AIPB
16034 APB
16033 AIPB
16020 AIPB
16019 AJPB
Jump Height =

12001 XA
12021 AIPA
12020 B
12019 IXB
12018 AXB
12013 B
12012 AXB
12009 AXB
12007 B
12006 AXB
12005 B
12004 AXB
12003 AXB
12002 AXB
12022 AJPB
12016 AIPB
12015 AJPB

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona
Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

12 #ofdogs 17

Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins
Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
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American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Saturday, August 19, 2017

20021 ™8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 21 20008 ™8  Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

8018 AXIA - Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr 20006 ™ Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

8045 ~ * Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 20001 ™ Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

8023 B Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8022 AXB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 9

8021 AXB - Junijie, Shih Tzu, Judith Bell 16032 28 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

8020 B Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman 16028 ™ Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
8019 AXB - Sandy, All American, Nelda Laws 16027 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
8017 AXB - Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes Levitt

8006 MB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin 16025 ™ Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
8004 M5 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson 16016 ™  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8003 M8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker 16010 ™ Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
8002 MB Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz 16009 ™  Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

8001 AB  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson 16005 ™ Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

8040 A8 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber 16033 ™" Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
8024 APB - Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon _

8015 AP Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers Jump Height = 12 #ofdogs 7

12027 ™ Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
12025 ™ North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La Voie
12023 28 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12020 ™ Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins

12007 ™ Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12001 8 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

12022 287 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.

8014 AP Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8013 APB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8012 APB - Cooper, All American, Tiffany Roehr

8011 APB - Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

8010 APB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3 Bolan
4005 APB Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
AJPB H :
4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 7

4001 AP Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson 8023 8 Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
8021 28 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith Bell

Judge: Lavonda Herring 8020 % Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
T2B 8004 28 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
8003 28 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
2B H :
Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 4 8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

T2B H i
24011 ™8 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins 6001 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

24008 728 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24007 ™8 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan Judge: Lavonda Herring
24004 ™8 |ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen Standard Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24007 MA - Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24010  ™®  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24009 ™ Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24008 M8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24004  ~® | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

20055 ™8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
20041 ™8 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
20035 28 Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam Michaud
20026 ™8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20022 ™8 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 2 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



American Eskimo Dog Club of America
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Jump Height =

20055
20022
20021
20020
20019
20002
20001
20050
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20012
20010
20008
20007
20006
20004
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20017

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16021
16004
16032
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027

16026

16025
16024
16023
16022

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

20 #of dogs 26

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Roxie, Brittany, Sarah Camire

Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger

Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

16 #ofdogs 29

Scarlet, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16016 e
16014 e
16011 e
16010 e
16009 A8
16007 e
16006 e
16005 e
16001 e
16050 XPB
16036 XPB
16035 XPB
16034 XPB
16033 XPB
16020 XPB
16019 XPB
Jump Height =
12040 XA
12018 XA
12001 XA
12021 AXPA
12020 e
12019 X8
12013 e
12012 e
12009 A8
12007 e
12006 e
12005 X8
12004 e
12003 e
12002 X8
12022 X8
12016 XPB
12015 AXPB
Jump Height =
8018 XA
8017 XA
8045 A8
8023 e
8022 e

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona
Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

12 #ofdogs 18

Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins
Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin

8 #ofdogs 21

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
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American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Saturday, August 19, 2017

8021 M8 Junijie, Shih Tzu, Judith Bell

8020 A8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8019 A8 Sandy, All American, Nelda Laws

8006 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8004 M8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8003 M8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8002 M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8001 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8040 M8 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
8024 MPB - Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8015 AXPB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
8014 A8 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8013 MPB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8012 A8 Cooper, All American, Tiffany Roehr

8011 A8 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
8010 MPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4006 AXPA " Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

4002 MPB - Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4001 A8 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24012 OA
24011 OA
Jump Height =
20042 OA
20035 OA
20034 OA
20036 OAP
Jump Height =
16037 OA
16038 OAP
Jump Height =
12024 OA
12023 OA
Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 2
Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20 #of dogs 4

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam Michaud
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

16 #ofdogs 2
Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance Glore
12 #ofdogs 2
Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8 #ofdogs 1

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8025

OA

Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine Smith

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24013 NAB - Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20038 MM Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20037 MM Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail Stone

20043  “® Rita, Brittany, Travis Labonte

20041 NAB  Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

20040 M8  Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

20039 "8  Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16039 MM Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

16040 M Liner, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12027 NAB Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

12026 ™ Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12025 NA8  North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La Voie
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8026 NAM  Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lalli
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24012
24011

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

20042
20035
20022
20002
20036

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJp

Jump Height =

16037

OAJ

24 #ofdogs 2
Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20 #ofdogs 5

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam Michaud
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger

Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

16 #ofdogs 2
Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
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American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Saturday, August 19, 2017

16050  ©®  Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12027 %M Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

12026  °“  Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12023 % Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8026 OA - Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lalli

8025 O Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine Smith
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24013 NAJB
Jump Height =

20038 NAJA
20037 NAJA
20044 NAJB
20043 NAJB
20041 NAJB
20040 NAJB
20039 NAJB
20034 NAJB
Jump Height =

16039 NAJA
Jump Height =

12025 NAJB
12024 NAJB

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 1
Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka

20 #ofdogs 8

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail Stone
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Rita, Brittany, Travis Labonte

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

16 #ofdogs 1
Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

12 #ofdogs 2
North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La Voie
Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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